
MES :AGOSTO

N° AP. PATERNO AP. MATERNO NOMBRES DNI
NIVEL 

REMUNERATIVO

TOTAL 

REMUNERACION

1 ARAPA CHOQUEHUANCA JULIO 29403809 F1 1287.97

2 MARTICORENA ARIAS JACOBO MOISES 29293527 PA 1075.46

3 MONTES DE OCA BEGAZO TERESA EDIL 29704349 PC 1017.78

4 SANCHEZ VERA MIGUEL ANGEL 29323791 PC 1379.53

5 CAYLLAHUA NINA MIGUEL GRIMALDO 29676382 PD 988.82

6 HUACHO VILLENA JULIO GUILLERMO 29696701 PD 998.36

7 PANTI HINOJOSA FREDY ANGEL 29255778 PD 988.81

8 YALLERCO CCAMI ELALIA JULIA 29255791 PD 982.6

9 UYEN MONTOYA SILVANA VICTORIA 29267685 PD 998.36

10 ORDOÐEZ DE CHAVEZ GRISELIDIS 29271695 PE 856.68

11 RODRIGUEZ GONZALES MARCELA ELIANA 29521569 PE 856.71

12 HUAYNACHO CORRALES JORGE ALAN 44587467 PE 803.84

13 PACHECO PANTIGOZO ROSA MARIA 29553429 PE 847.91

14 CACERES TORRES HIPOLITO WILDER 29593768 PE 847.94

15 ROSPIGLIOSI ARAOZ ROSARIO ELIZABETH 29229315 PE 847.91

16 BARRA MARROQUIN DE CORNEJOMARIA DEL CARMEN LILIA 29251549 PE 869.6

17 GALLEGOS ZEGARRA YENY ALBERTA 29252539 PE 854

18 LLERENA CALLATA HUBERTH ARMANDO 29292615 PE 938.18

19 ROSPIGLIOSI ROSPIGLIOSI JAVIER ALEJANDRO 29297977 PE 861.48

20 SALAS QUISPE NOLBERTO 29379537 AA 840.41

21 VEGA PEÐA LEONCIO 29393562 AA 830.71

22 HANAMPA ALEJO ZENON 29394544 AA 830.25

23 CUSI TORRES RAUL DIONISIO 29406311 AA 826.3

24 MIRANDA RODAS FREDDY CLAUDIO 29449063 AA 858.24

25 MONROY MANRIQUE JESUS MANUEL 29510501 AA 828.8

26 SANCHEZ VERA WILFREDO CARLOS 29326442 AA 851.05

27 TORRES CCANAZA BERNARDO PABLO 29591845 AA 851.05

28 MORALES UGARTE ROSARIO 29686985 AA 830.25

29 FLORES CHUCTAYA LEANDRO 29694882 AA 823.73

30 QUISPE SANCHEZ MARCELINO 29706136 AA 833.58

31 CUTIPA LUQUE DAVID 29720316 AA 1173.38

32 DELGADO DELGADO EUSEBIO DAVID 30858941 AA 830.29

33 TURPO MAYTA PEDRO TEODOCIO 45193019 AA 831.43

34 HUAMANI PALOMINO ISMAEL JAIME 29206240 AA 830.25

35 CALDERON GONZA ALBERTO 29250420 AA 830.29

36 ARROSPIDE SONCCO EDUARDO MARIO 29255786 AA 851.05

37 ZUBIZARRETA QUISPE JAIME MARCOS 29274352 AA 824.42

38 GALARZA MAMANI JULIO SALOMON 29280603 AA 819.01

39 ZAA VENTURA MELITON 29331071 AA 858.27

40 APAZA PALOMINO FILIBERTO 29342706 AA 833.58

41 ARROSPIDE SONCO RAUL CESAR 29397894 AE 696.59

42 QUISPE CONDORI ADRIAN 29406610 AE 692.57

43 ESPINOZA SALAS VICTOR BALVINO 29441081 AE 692.57

44 RODRIGUEZ CHAVEZ EDGAR LUIS 29453021 AE 704.1

45 RODRIGUEZ VELASQUEZ MIGUEL TEMIS 29468798 AE 696.59

46 PATIÐO CONCHA HUGO ALFREDO 29498626 AE 696.59

47 TERRAZAS CALLE LUIS ANTONIO 29511645 AE 693.07

48 AEDO APAZA DANILO VICTOR 29543669 AE 651.71

49 AÑASCO CHURA FILIBERTA JULIA 29557259 AE 698.76

50 BENAVENTE MELENDEZ EMMELY FRANCHESCA JANNE 29601209 AE 696.59

51 JIMENEZ HUANCA BETHSI 29655270 AE 692.57

52 RODRIGUEZ APOLINARIO JAINER NICOLAS 29675837 AE 692.69

53 BELTRAN VALDIVIA EDGARDO 29676835 AE 692.69

54 HERRERA CHIPANA ANDRES AVELINO 29692944 AE 692.57

55 TEJADA SILVA JOSE EDUARDO 30421597 AE 692.69

56 ROJAS YANQUI JAIME JUAN 29704569 AE 699.79

57 MAMANI ATAMARI MARCOS HERMINIO 29641532 AE 692.69

58 TAMO MINAYA RONALD JORGE 41562423 AE 696.71

59 TURPO LLERENA ANTHONY DARWIN 71329130 AE 694.87

REMUNERACION ACTIVOS



60 LAZARTE SORIA ANGELICA ORLINDA 29717452 AE 693.1

61 BACA VELASQUEZ HERNAN 29718026 AE 692.69

62 MENDEZ CERVANTES FLOR DE MARIA 29734165 AE 692.57

63 MAQUERA CHOQUE EDWIN 30426189 AE 692.69

64 CHOQUE PUMA RAQUEL ANITA 30963489 AE 699.79

65 CJULA YUCRA VICTOR HUGO 40386272 AE 692.69

66 MAMANI CHINO PORFIRIO 24565606 AE 698.78

67 LUDEÐA PAREDES JULIO CESAR 40802093 AE 692.69

68 ORDAYA HUAMAN CARLOS 40848661 AE 703.65

69 QUISPE LUPACA JAVIER TORIBIO 42714647 AE 652.76

70 MARCOS VALDIVIA RODOLFO 80507198 AE 696.59

71 NUÑEZ CHAVEZ JUAN ALEJANDRO 44682895 AE 691.82

72 CHAVEZ NUÑEZ WALTHER ENMANUEL 29709707 AE 696.59

73 PACCO CHACO CARMEN CLOTILDE 43155025 AE 698.76

74 QUISPE SURCO MARTHA 02413357 AE 698.69

75 ATARAMA CHANDUVI JOSE FIDEL 02824694 AE 696.77

76 HUARCA MAMANI ALFONSO INFANTES 24570449 AE 692.69

77 ROSAS FLORES JOSE RAUL 42870311 AE 698.76

78 CUTIPA LUQUE EMILIO 40039433 AE 696.59

79 GONZALEZ FLORES ROGER 23981375 AE 687.93

80 DOMINGUEZ YANA RUBEN WALTER 29647425 AE 692.69

81 GUEVARA ARMEJO JULIO SERGIO 29280345 AE 995.97

82 HUAMANI PALOMINO BENITO EFRAIN 29282993 AE 714.21

83 YANCAPALLO VILCA ANTONIO JESUS 30961890 AE 692.69

84 ESPINOZA ZUÐIGA JANET ROXANA 29418676 AE 0

85 FLORES HALA ANGEL AGUSTIN 29645924 AE 0

86 RAMIREZ GALLEGOS FELIPE J. 29366352 TA 897.94

87 CONCHA OBLITAS LARRY JAIME ARTURO 29385183 TA 897.98

88 CRUZ PORTUGAL MIGUEL 29395464 TA 869.07

89 PAREDES BORNAZ ALFONSO 29211395 TA 916.04

90 CONDORI QUEQUEJANA VICENTE 29437932 TA 887.55

91 BATALLANES HAYMITUMA CELSO 29675695 TA 845.65

92 CHAMPI QUISPE CLEMENTE 29692370 TA 889.4

93 ESQUIA QUICO FELIPE MAURICIO 29701289 TA 889.39

94 TURPO CHAMBI MARCELINO SERAFIN 29686890 TA 902.72

95 MAYHUA CAHUANA CECILIO CEFERINO 29203327 TA 916.04

96 CACERES ROJAS MIGUEL 29213650 TA 887.74

97 HUARCA QUISPE BERNARDO FILIBERTO 29227608 TA 887.74

98 CRUZ ABRIL JOSE HERNAN 29237386 TA 895.93

99 CANALES CALLE EDGAR VICENTE 29240012 TA 896.19

100 CARPIO MEDINA JULIO BENIGNO 29255777 TA 887.74

101 LARICO CHAMBI VALERIO 29255783 TA 887.74

102 DEL CARPIO HURTADO LUIS BERLY 29255787 TA 924.7

103 TAYA CORNEJO JOSE LUCIO 29260373 TA 881.43

104 COLQUE CONZA LEONARDO 29289923 TA 889.4

105 ALEGRIA QUISPE ADOLFO TEODORO 29289945 TA 916.04

106 MARTICORENA ARIAS WALTER JOSE 29293447 TA 881.26

107 TITO PAREDES FELIX LUIS 29312152 TA 887.72

108 MORGAN FLORES FRANCIS 29313937 TA 887.74

109 OCHOA TAYPE SERAPIO 29314350 TA 881.11

110 LIPE QUISPE JUAN GUALBERTO 29348142 TA 887.72

111 BARRIGA MENDOZA NICASIO ANSELMO 29401036 TB 883.02

112 HUAMAN CACERES JORGE RAUL 29404417 TB 879.76

113 HUANQUI ZEGARRA HAMER MANUEL 29489375 TB 854.9

114 VALENCIA DIAZ VICTOR HUGO 29509752 TB 880.09

115 CARRIZALES SUCAPUCA RICARDO RAUL 29462467 TB 866.79

116 RIVERA DEL AGUILA VERONICA GRACIELA 29545189 TE 723.62

117 FARFAN PUMA LUZ YNES 29460981 TE 712.36

118 VENTURA AGUILAR YENNY FELICITAS 29588442 TE 722.59

119 BELLOTA GARCIA JOSE RAUL 29594688 TE 717.53

120 DIAZ BARRIGA EDGAR MANUEL 29695057 TE 721.43

121 ARCOS ARCOS SONIA TERESA 29731827 TE 717.26

122 HUANCA ALVAREZ PABLO CESAR 40025443 TE 712.36

123 CHIRINOS GUILLEN FIORELLA IRENE 47181824 TE 361.95



124 CHINO HUARCA AMADOR 29330903 TE 1155.22

125 GOMEZ SALINAS JESUS FERNANDO 29377634 00 2031.74

126 GAMERO AYERBE VICTOR EDGARDO 29401280 00 2591.5

127 BENIQUE MAMANI DEMECIA PETRONILA 29409819 00 829.28

128 CASTRO RAMIREZ VICTOR MIGUEL 29438680 00 1243.92

129 ONQUE LOPEZ VILMA ZORAIDA 29443547 00 1596.36

130 TERAN INOFUENTES PEDRO PABLO 29456597 00 1036.6

131 DELGADO SALAS PLACIDO SAUL 29478874 00 2031.74

132 DELGADO SALAS PLACIDO SAUL 29478874 00 855.09

133 BARREDA GUERRA RITA ISABEL 29526989 00 1596.36

134 MILON CACERES ALONSO THOMAS 29550462 00 1243.92

135 MAYHUA CHOQUE EDGARD CELSO 29551309 00 2467.1

136 CHOQUE NAVENTA JOSE LUIS 29575198 00 2031.74

137 PAUCAR CHARCA EVA LUZ 29593861 00 2467.1

138 VILCA SANCHEZ ISRAEL PERCY 29619663 00 1243.92

139 TAMO ATAMARI NELLY KATTY 29626101 00 1543.15

140 MAMANI MESTAS ROCIO VIOLETA 29644774 00 1243.92

141 RODRIGUEZ ARAPA ELMER JAVIER 29701237 00 1596.36

142 SANCHEZ MIRANDA ANGEL CARLOS 29282200 00 855.09

143 ORELLANA LAZO EDELMIRA LUZ 06563522 00 1934.05

144 LOAYZA AVENDAÑO ALICIA GABRIELA 29721818 00 1596.36

145 COLLADO MERMA ELMER LUIS 29724659 00 1243.92

146 NEYRA LLAMOSAS ERNESTO MILAGRO RICARDO 30400077 00 1243.92

147 RIVERA TEJADA FABIOLA MONICA 30854376 00 2031.74

148 MORALES ATAMARI ELIZABETH 40240006 00 1596.36

149 RAMOS QUISPE ANGEL 41437651 00 1140.26

150 BELLOTA ROCA EDUARDO 44349684 00 1243.92

151 SERRANO PLANCHE FROILAN E033576 00 1243.92

152 BARLETTI VASQUEZ FAUSTINO FREDY 29362579 00 1451.24

153 COAQUIRA COAQUIRA RAUL 29544789 00 973.43

154 MAYHUA CHOQUE EDGARD CELSO 29551309 00 986.63

155 GUTIERREZ FERNAN ZEGARRA MARIA DEL ROSARIO 29528803 00 2.85

156 PALOMINO FLORES VICTOR JESUS 04640818 00 2031.74

157 GAMERO TORRES HECTOR EXEQUIEL 16720750 00 2671.48

158 LLERENA BECERRA YULIZA JUDITH 70547294 00 1243.92

159 GALLEGOS VARGAS SAMUEL 24993714 00 953.67

160 FLORES FERNANDEZ SEVERO ALEJANDRO 29452639 00 2.39

161 GUTIERREZ FERNAN ZEGARRA MARIA DEL ROSARIO 29528803 00 2647.1

162 AMPUERO LINARES ADA FATIMA VIRGINIA 29226720 00 2031.74

163 GUTIERREZ VELARDE RONALD FABIAN 29251369 00 2031.74

164 JAEN URVIOLA MAYLA MARIELA 40232633 00 1036.6

165 FLORES FERNANDEZ SEVERO ALEJANDRO 29452639 00 2031.74

166 MEDINA GOMEZ ELIANA BERTHA 29598272 00 1192.09

167 NIETO CANO MANUEL MILTON DARIO 29263596 00 1814.05

168 SANCHEZ MIRANDA ANGEL CARLOS 29282200 00 2031.74

169 RAMOS FARFAN BUENAVENTURA ENRIQUE 29288798 00 1615.94

170 PHILCO BORJA CARLOS JAVIER 29542805 00 1716.36

171 CACERES PUMA LOURDES RINA 29306445 00 829.28

172 ZEBALLOS CORNEJO CARLOS ROSARIO 29325055 00 1596.36

173 ORDOÐEZ BENAVIDES ANTONIO DANIEL 29337444 00 1814.05

174 SANDOVAL JAVIER CAROLINA GISELY 29415318 EA 2239

175 SOLIS DE ASPILCUETA JESUS LIDIA 29475622 M1 4568

176 LLAZA LOAYZA ELISA GLORIA 29690684 M2 4738



N° AP. PATERNO AP. MATERNO NOMBRES DNI
NIVEL 

REMUNERATIVO

INCENTIVOS 

CAFAE

1 ARAPA CHOQUEHUANCA JULIO 29403809 F1 900,00

2 MARTICORENA ARIAS JACOBO MOISES 29293527 PA 800,00

3 MONTES DE OCA BEGAZO TERESA EDIL 29704349 PC 800,00

4 SANCHEZ VERA MIGUEL ANGEL 29323791 PC 800,00

5 CAYLLAHUA NINA MIGUEL GRIMALDO 29676382 PD 800,00

6 HUACHO VILLENA JULIO GUILLERMO 29696701 PD 800,00

7 PANTI HINOJOSA FREDY ANGEL 29255778 PD 800,00

8 YALLERCO CCAMI ELALIA JULIA 29255791 PD 800,00

9 UYEN MONTOYA SILVANA VICTORIA 29267685 PD 800,00

10 ORDOÐEZ DE CHAVEZ GRISELIDIS 29271695 PE 800,00

11 RODRIGUEZ GONZALES MARCELA ELIANA 29521569 PE 800,00

12 HUAYNACHO CORRALES JORGE ALAN 44587467 PE 800,00

13 PACHECO PANTIGOZO ROSA MARIA 29553429 PE 800,00

14 CACERES TORRES HIPOLITO WILDER 29593768 PE 800,00

15 ROSPIGLIOSI ARAOZ ROSARIO ELIZABETH 29229315 PE 800,00

16 BARRA MARROQUIN DE CORNEJOMARIA DEL CARMEN LILIA 29251549 PE 800,00

17 GALLEGOS ZEGARRA YENY ALBERTA 29252539 PE 800,00

18 LLERENA CALLATA HUBERTH ARMANDO 29292615 PE 800,00

19 ROSPIGLIOSI ROSPIGLIOSI JAVIER ALEJANDRO 29297977 PE 800,00

20 SALAS QUISPE NOLBERTO 29379537 AA 650,00

21 VEGA PEÐA LEONCIO 29393562 AA 650,00

22 HANAMPA ALEJO ZENON 29394544 AA 650,00

23 CUSI TORRES RAUL DIONISIO 29406311 AA 650,00

24 MIRANDA RODAS FREDDY CLAUDIO 29449063 AA 650,00

25 MONROY MANRIQUE JESUS MANUEL 29510501 AA 650,00

26 SANCHEZ VERA WILFREDO CARLOS 29326442 AA 650,00

27 TORRES CCANAZA BERNARDO PABLO 29591845 AA 650,00

28 MORALES UGARTE ROSARIO 29686985 AA 650,00

29 FLORES CHUCTAYA LEANDRO 29694882 AA 650,00

30 QUISPE SANCHEZ MARCELINO 29706136 AA 650,00

31 CUTIPA LUQUE DAVID 29720316 AA 650,00

32 DELGADO DELGADO EUSEBIO DAVID 30858941 AA 650,00

33 TURPO MAYTA PEDRO TEODOCIO 45193019 AA 650,00

34 HUAMANI PALOMINO ISMAEL JAIME 29206240 AA 650,00

35 CALDERON GONZA ALBERTO 29250420 AA 650,00

36 ARROSPIDE SONCCO EDUARDO MARIO 29255786 AA 650,00

37 ZUBIZARRETA QUISPE JAIME MARCOS 29274352 AA 650,00

38 GALARZA MAMANI JULIO SALOMON 29280603 AA 650,00

39 ZAA VENTURA MELITON 29331071 AA 650,00

40 APAZA PALOMINO FILIBERTO 29342706 AA 650,00

41 ARROSPIDE SONCO RAUL CESAR 29397894 AE 650,00

42 QUISPE CONDORI ADRIAN 29406610 AE 650,00

43 ESPINOZA SALAS VICTOR BALVINO 29441081 AE 650,00

44 RODRIGUEZ CHAVEZ EDGAR LUIS 29453021 AE 650,00

45 RODRIGUEZ VELASQUEZ MIGUEL TEMIS 29468798 AE 650,00

46 PATIÐO CONCHA HUGO ALFREDO 29498626 AE 650,00

47 TERRAZAS CALLE LUIS ANTONIO 29511645 AE 650,00

48 AEDO APAZA DANILO VICTOR 29543669 AE 650,00

49 AÑASCO CHURA FILIBERTA JULIA 29557259 AE 650,00

50 BENAVENTE MELENDEZ EMMELY FRANCHESCA JANNE 29601209 AE 650,00

51 JIMENEZ HUANCA BETHSI 29655270 AE 650,00

52 RODRIGUEZ APOLINARIO JAINER NICOLAS 29675837 AE 650,00

53 BELTRAN VALDIVIA EDGARDO 29676835 AE 650,00

54 HERRERA CHIPANA ANDRES AVELINO 29692944 AE 650,00

55 TEJADA SILVA JOSE EDUARDO 30421597 AE 650,00

56 ROJAS YANQUI JAIME JUAN 29704569 AE 650,00

57 MAMANI ATAMARI MARCOS HERMINIO 29641532 AE 650,00

58 TAMO MINAYA RONALD JORGE 41562423 AE 650,00

59 TURPO LLERENA ANTHONY DARWIN 71329130 AE 650,00

INCENTIVOS CAFAE



60 LAZARTE SORIA ANGELICA ORLINDA 29717452 AE 650,00

61 BACA VELASQUEZ HERNAN 29718026 AE 650,00

62 MENDEZ CERVANTES FLOR DE MARIA 29734165 AE 650,00

63 MAQUERA CHOQUE EDWIN 30426189 AE 650,00

64 CHOQUE PUMA RAQUEL ANITA 30963489 AE 650,00

65 CJULA YUCRA VICTOR HUGO 40386272 AE 650,00

66 MAMANI CHINO PORFIRIO 24565606 AE 650,00

67 LUDEÐA PAREDES JULIO CESAR 40802093 AE 650,00

68 ORDAYA HUAMAN CARLOS 40848661 AE 650,00

69 QUISPE LUPACA JAVIER TORIBIO 42714647 AE 650,00

70 MARCOS VALDIVIA RODOLFO 80507198 AE 650,00

71 NUÑEZ CHAVEZ JUAN ALEJANDRO 44682895 AE 650,00

72 CHAVEZ NUÑEZ WALTHER ENMANUEL 29709707 AE 650,00

73 PACCO CHACO CARMEN CLOTILDE 43155025 AE 650,00

74 QUISPE SURCO MARTHA 02413357 AE 650,00

75 ATARAMA CHANDUVI JOSE FIDEL 02824694 AE 650,00

76 HUARCA MAMANI ALFONSO INFANTES 24570449 AE 650,00

77 ROSAS FLORES JOSE RAUL 42870311 AE 650,00

78 CUTIPA LUQUE EMILIO 40039433 AE 650,00

79 GONZALEZ FLORES ROGER 23981375 AE 650,00

80 DOMINGUEZ YANA RUBEN WALTER 29647425 AE 650,00

81 GUEVARA ARMEJO JULIO SERGIO 29280345 AE 650,00

82 HUAMANI PALOMINO BENITO EFRAIN 29282993 AE 650,00

83 YANCAPALLO VILCA ANTONIO JESUS 30961890 AE 650,00

84 ESPINOZA ZUÐIGA JANET ROXANA 29418676 AE 650,00

85 FLORES HALA ANGEL AGUSTIN 29645924 AE 650,00

86 RAMIREZ GALLEGOS FELIPE J. 29366352 TA 650,00

87 CONCHA OBLITAS LARRY JAIME ARTURO 29385183 TA 650,00

88 CRUZ PORTUGAL MIGUEL 29395464 TA 650,00

89 PAREDES BORNAZ ALFONSO 29211395 TA 650,00

90 CONDORI QUEQUEJANA VICENTE 29437932 TA 650,00

91 BATALLANES HAYMITUMA CELSO 29675695 TA 650,00

92 CHAMPI QUISPE CLEMENTE 29692370 TA 650,00

93 ESQUIA QUICO FELIPE MAURICIO 29701289 TA 650,00

94 TURPO CHAMBI MARCELINO SERAFIN 29686890 TA 650,00

95 MAYHUA CAHUANA CECILIO CEFERINO 29203327 TA 650,00

96 CACERES ROJAS MIGUEL 29213650 TA 650,00

97 HUARCA QUISPE BERNARDO FILIBERTO 29227608 TA 650,00

98 CRUZ ABRIL JOSE HERNAN 29237386 TA 650,00

99 CANALES CALLE EDGAR VICENTE 29240012 TA 650,00

100 CARPIO MEDINA JULIO BENIGNO 29255777 TA 650,00

101 LARICO CHAMBI VALERIO 29255783 TA 650,00

102 DEL CARPIO HURTADO LUIS BERLY 29255787 TA 650,00

103 TAYA CORNEJO JOSE LUCIO 29260373 TA 650,00

104 COLQUE CONZA LEONARDO 29289923 TA 650,00

105 ALEGRIA QUISPE ADOLFO TEODORO 29289945 TA 650,00

106 MARTICORENA ARIAS WALTER JOSE 29293447 TA 650,00

107 TITO PAREDES FELIX LUIS 29312152 TA 650,00

108 MORGAN FLORES FRANCIS 29313937 TA 650,00

109 OCHOA TAYPE SERAPIO 29314350 TA 650,00

110 LIPE QUISPE JUAN GUALBERTO 29348142 TA 650,00

111 BARRIGA MENDOZA NICASIO ANSELMO 29401036 TB 650,00

112 HUAMAN CACERES JORGE RAUL 29404417 TB 650,00

113 HUANQUI ZEGARRA HAMER MANUEL 29489375 TB 650,00

114 VALENCIA DIAZ VICTOR HUGO 29509752 TB 650,00

115 CARRIZALES SUCAPUCA RICARDO RAUL 29462467 TB 650,00

116 RIVERA DEL AGUILA VERONICA GRACIELA 29545189 TE 650,00

117 FARFAN PUMA LUZ YNES 29460981 TE 650,00

118 VENTURA AGUILAR YENNY FELICITAS 29588442 TE 650,00

119 BELLOTA GARCIA JOSE RAUL 29594688 TE 650,00

120 DIAZ BARRIGA EDGAR MANUEL 29695057 TE 650,00

121 ARCOS ARCOS SONIA TERESA 29731827 TE 650,00

122 HUANCA ALVAREZ PABLO CESAR 40025443 TE 650,00

123 CHIRINOS GUILLEN FIORELLA IRENE 47181824 TE 650,00



124 CHINO HUARCA AMADOR 29330903 TE 650,00

125 GOMEZ SALINAS JESUS FERNANDO 29377634 00 0,00

126 GAMERO AYERBE VICTOR EDGARDO 29401280 00 0,00

127 BENIQUE MAMANI DEMECIA PETRONILA 29409819 00 0,00

128 CASTRO RAMIREZ VICTOR MIGUEL 29438680 00 0,00

129 ONQUE LOPEZ VILMA ZORAIDA 29443547 00 0,00

130 TERAN INOFUENTES PEDRO PABLO 29456597 00 0,00

131 DELGADO SALAS PLACIDO SAUL 29478874 00 0,00

132 DELGADO SALAS PLACIDO SAUL 29478874 00 0,00

133 BARREDA GUERRA RITA ISABEL 29526989 00 0,00

134 MILON CACERES ALONSO THOMAS 29550462 00 0,00

135 MAYHUA CHOQUE EDGARD CELSO 29551309 00 0,00

136 CHOQUE NAVENTA JOSE LUIS 29575198 00 0,00

137 PAUCAR CHARCA EVA LUZ 29593861 00 0,00

138 VILCA SANCHEZ ISRAEL PERCY 29619663 00 0,00

139 TAMO ATAMARI NELLY KATTY 29626101 00 0,00

140 MAMANI MESTAS ROCIO VIOLETA 29644774 00 0,00

141 RODRIGUEZ ARAPA ELMER JAVIER 29701237 00 0,00

142 SANCHEZ MIRANDA ANGEL CARLOS 29282200 00 0,00

143 ORELLANA LAZO EDELMIRA LUZ 06563522 00 0,00

144 LOAYZA AVENDAÑO ALICIA GABRIELA 29721818 00 0,00

145 COLLADO MERMA ELMER LUIS 29724659 00 0,00

146 NEYRA LLAMOSAS ERNESTO MILAGRO RICARDO 30400077 00 0,00

147 RIVERA TEJADA FABIOLA MONICA 30854376 00 0,00

148 MORALES ATAMARI ELIZABETH 40240006 00 0,00

149 RAMOS QUISPE ANGEL 41437651 00 0,00

150 BELLOTA ROCA EDUARDO 44349684 00 0,00

151 SERRANO PLANCHE FROILAN E033576 00 0,00

152 BARLETTI VASQUEZ FAUSTINO FREDY 29362579 00 0,00

153 COAQUIRA COAQUIRA RAUL 29544789 00 0,00

154 MAYHUA CHOQUE EDGARD CELSO 29551309 00 0,00

155 GUTIERREZ FERNAN ZEGARRA MARIA DEL ROSARIO 29528803 00 0,00

156 PALOMINO FLORES VICTOR JESUS 04640818 00 0,00

157 GAMERO TORRES HECTOR EXEQUIEL 16720750 00 0,00

158 LLERENA BECERRA YULIZA JUDITH 70547294 00 0,00

159 GALLEGOS VARGAS SAMUEL 24993714 00 0,00

160 FLORES FERNANDEZ SEVERO ALEJANDRO 29452639 00 0,00

161 GUTIERREZ FERNAN ZEGARRA MARIA DEL ROSARIO 29528803 00 0,00

162 AMPUERO LINARES ADA FATIMA VIRGINIA 29226720 00 0,00

163 GUTIERREZ VELARDE RONALD FABIAN 29251369 00 0,00

164 JAEN URVIOLA MAYLA MARIELA 40232633 00 0,00

165 FLORES FERNANDEZ SEVERO ALEJANDRO 29452639 00 0,00

166 MEDINA GOMEZ ELIANA BERTHA 29598272 00 0,00

167 NIETO CANO MANUEL MILTON DARIO 29263596 00 0,00

168 SANCHEZ MIRANDA ANGEL CARLOS 29282200 00 0,00

169 RAMOS FARFAN BUENAVENTURA ENRIQUE 29288798 00 0,00

170 PHILCO BORJA CARLOS JAVIER 29542805 00 0,00

171 CACERES PUMA LOURDES RINA 29306445 00 0,00

172 ZEBALLOS CORNEJO CARLOS ROSARIO 29325055 00 0,00

173 ORDOÐEZ BENAVIDES ANTONIO DANIEL 29337444 00 0,00

174 SANDOVAL JAVIER CAROLINA GISELY 29415318 EA 0,00

175 SOLIS DE ASPILCUETA JESUS LIDIA 29475622 M1 0,00

176 LLAZA LOAYZA ELISA GLORIA 29690684 M2 0,00


